
 AGM is Wednesday, September 25, 2019 at 7:00 PM at the arena 
(upstairs). Please be there to attend! We will have a raffle prize 
for fundraising fees returned for those in attendance.   

Canskate & Preschool skaters 

Mondays 6:45 – 7:30 
Wednesdays 5:45 – 6:30 

 Wednesday, October 16 – Skating for Preschool skaters only. Both 
Monday & Wednesday skaters should be there for orientation 

 Monday, October 21 – Canskate skating starts. Preschool skating 
resumes on normal schedule of either Monday or Wednesday 

 Monday, November 11 – Remembrance Day. NO SKATING 

 Wednesday, December 18 – Christmas Family Skate day. All 
skaters from both Monday and Wednesday are welcome to 
attend and bring up to two guests with them for free ice skating. 
There will also be a special visitor! 

 Monday, December 23 to Friday, January 3 – CHRISTMAS BREAK. 
NO SKATING 

 Wednesday, January 22 – Skate-a-thon for all skaters. Pledge 
forms will be handed out later in the year to challenge your skater 
to skate as many laps as they can. 

 Wednesday, February 5 – PENDING PICTURE DAY. TO BE 
DETERMINED 

 Monday, February 17 – Family Day. NO SKATING 

 Monday, March 9 – End of the year family skate day. All skaters 
from both Monday and Wednesday are welcome to attend and 
bring up to two guests with them for free ice skating 

 Wednesday, March 18 – Dress rehearsal for Carnival 

 Sunday, March 22 – CARNIVAL DAY 1:00 – 3:00 PM. LAST DAY OF 
SKATING FOR CANSKATE & PRESCHOOL 

IMPORTANT DATES AND TIMES 



Prestar & StarSkate Skaters 

 Monday, September 23: First day of skating 

Special schedule: 

 Monday, September 23: 6:45-7:45 PM 

 Wednesday, September 25: 6:00-7:00 PM 

 Friday, September 27: 4:00 – 5:45 PM 

 Monday, September 23: 6:45-7:45 PM 

 Wednesday, October 2:  6:00-7:00 PM 

 Friday, October 4: 4:00 - 5:45 PM 

 Monday, October 5: 6:45-7:45 PM 

 Wednesday, October 9: 6:00-7:00 PM 

 Friday, October 11: 4:00 – 5:45 

 Monday, October 15 – Thanksgiving. NO SKATING 

Then Regular schedule resumes: 

Mondays 7:30 – 8:30 
Wednesdays 6:30 – 7:15 
Fridays 4:00 – 5:45 

 Monday, November 11 – Remembrance Day. NO SKATING 

 Wednesday, December 18 – Christmas Showcase. Production for 
skaters to show their solos to their families 

 Monday, December 23 to Friday, January 3 – CHRISTMAS BREAK. 
NO SKATING 

 Wednesday, February 5 – PENDING PICTURE DAY. TO BE 
DETERMINED 

 Monday, February 17 – Family Day. NO SKATING 

 Wednesday, March 18 – Dress rehearsal for Carnival 

 Sunday, March 22 – CARNIVAL DAY 1:00 – 3:00 PM 

 Friday, March 27 – LAST DAY OF SKATING FOR PRESTAR & 
STARSKATE 




